
4th & 5th Grade                               6th, 7th & 8th Grade Special Notes

Wednesday, August 2 Parent Meeting 7:30 p.m. HS Gymnasium Parent Meeting 7:30 p.m. HS Gymnasium

Monday, August 7
Equipment / Fundraiser Handout - 6th - 8th grade after practice

Monday, August 7
4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Shorts / T-shirt (no contact)) - 1st practice

1st day of practice for 6th - 8th graders

Tuesday, August 8
Equipment / Fundraiser Handout 4th - 5th graders @ 6:30p 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Helmets Only (no contact)) Fundraiser Hand Out for 4th / 5th graders

Wednesday, August 9 X 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Helmets Only (no contact))

Thursday, August 10 X 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Helmets & Shoulder Pads (no contact))

Friday, August 11 X 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Helmets & Shoulder Pads (no contact))

Monday, August 14
4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Shorts / T-shirt (no contact)) - 1st practice 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) 1st day of practice for 4th/5th graders

Tuesday, August 15
4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Helmets Only (no contact)) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) Pictures starting at 5:00 pm (will be taken during practice)

Wednesday, August 16
4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Helmets Only (no contact)) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Thursday, August 17
4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Helmets & Shoulder Pads (no contact)) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Friday, August 18 No Practice - Youth Night No Practice - Youth Night Youth Night for 5K - 8th grade during Varsity game @ Cbus

Saturday, August 19 Scrimmage @ Fort Atkinson (time TBD) (6th - 8th grade)

Monday, August  21 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Helmets & Shoulder Pads (no contact)) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Tuesday, August  22 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Wednesday, August 23 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Thursday, August 24 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Saturday, August 26 4th/5th grade Scrimmage @ 3 pm Football Games - 6th (4:30) 7th (6:00) 8th (7:30) All games played at CHS on the HS field in Fireman's park

Monday, August  28 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Tuesday, August 29 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) Fundraiser Hand In

Wednesday, August 30 4:30 pm - 7:00 pm City Sweep for Fundraiser 4:30 pm - 7:00 pm - City Sweep for Fundraiser No pads needed today - t-shirt, shorts and tennis shoes 

Thursday, August 31 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads) 4:30 pm -6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Monday, September  4 OFF  - Labor Day OFF - Labor Day Labor Day - No Practice

Tuesday, September  5 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) First Day of School

Wednesday, September 6 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Thursday, September  7 No Practice No Practice HS Varsity Game Playing at 7:00 pm tonight

Friday, September 8 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Monday, September  11 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Tuesday, September  12 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Thursday, September  14 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Monday, September 18 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Tuesday, September 19 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Thursday, September  21 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) Tentative date for Leroy's fundraiser delivery

Monday, September 25 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Tuesday, September 26 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Thursday, September 28 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Monday, October 2 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Tuesday, October 3 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Thursday, October  5 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Monday, October 9 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Tuesday, October 10 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Thursday, October  12 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads) 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm (Full Pads)

Tuesday October 17 Equipment Turn in (5th Grade @ 5:45p, 4th grade @ 6:00a) Equipment Turn in (8th @5pm, 7th @5:15p, 6th @ 5:30p)

2023 Columbus Youth Football Practice Schedule
All practice time are listed as start times.  Please make sure your child comes with all equipment and enough water for the entire practice.

Players are expected to be ready to go and it is recommended that players arrive 15 minutes prior to the start of practice


